
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting 
October 18, 2022 

185 Spring Avenue 
7:00 p.m. 
Agenda 

 

Meetings of the Park Board of Commissioners will be held in-person while also enabling attendance remotely by 

Zoom conference until further notice as permitted by the Gubernatorial Disaster Proclamation in Response to 

COVID-19 (COVID-19 Executive Order 5) exempting the requirement of the Open Meetings Act for the physical 

presence of the Commissioners at the meeting and permitting Commissioner attendance by video, audio, or 

telephone access. 

This meeting will be conducted in – person also with the opportunity to attend and participate by audio or video 

conference without a physically present quorum of the Glen Ellyn Park District Board of Commissioners because of a 

disaster declaration related to COVID-19 public health concerns affecting the jurisdiction of the Park District.  

Commissioners, the Executive Director, Staff, and chief legal counsel might not all be physically present at the 185 

Spring Avenue address in Glen Ellyn, due to the disaster. Physical public attendance at the 185 Spring Avenue address 

in Glen Ellyn may be limited or not feasible, so alternative arrangements for public access to hear the meeting are 

available via the instructions listed below. The meeting will also be audio or video recorded and made available to 

the public, as provided by law. 

The public is invited to attend in-person or join the conference. Please email Dave Harris at dharris@gepark.org for 

the Meeting ID and password by 6:00pm on the Tuesday of the meeting. Plan to join the meeting 5-10 minutes 

before the start of the meeting at 7pm. 

Public participation instructions: 

Members of the public will be automatically muted, therefore, please email any public comment to Dave Harris 

at dharris@gepark.org by 6:00pm on the Tuesday of the meeting. Emailed comments will be read into the official 

record during this meeting. 

 

I.  Call to Order 
 
II.  Roll Call of Commissioners 
 
III. Pledge of Allegiance 
 
IV.          Appointment of New Commissioner 
 
V.           Oath of Office – Mary Crickmore          
 

VI.  Changes to the Agenda 
 
VII.   Public Participation 
 

mailto:dharris@gepark.org
mailto:dharris@gepark.org


VIII. Consent Agenda:  All items in Section VI are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and               
       will be enacted in one motion.  There will be no separate discussion of these       
       items unless a Board Member so requests. In which event the item will be 
                     Removed from the Agenda. 
 A. Voucher list of bills totaling $ 481,769.53 

B. Minutes from the August 16, 2022, Regular meeting, September 6 Workshop meeting, 

October 4 Workshop meeting 

IX.          New Business 

A. Long Range Capital Projects Discussion 
B. Goals and Objectives - 2022 update/2023 proposed 

 
X.            Old Business 

A. 2023-2025 Project Update(s) 
            
XI.      Staff Reports 
 A. Finance Report (For Information Only) 
 B. Staff Reports 
 
XII. Commissioners’ Reports 
 
XIII.         Adjourn   
  



MEMO
October 13, 2022 

TO: Park District Board of Commissioners 

FROM:   Dave Harris, Executive Director 

RE:    Appointment of New Commissioner 

The Glen Ellyn Park District is pleased to announce that Mary Crickmore has been selected to fill the 
vacant Board of Commissioners position at the Park District. Mary is a longtime resident of Glen Ellyn, 
having graduated from Glenbard West High School in the early 70’s. She then went to Wheaton College 
for her undergraduate degree and received a master’s degree in public administration from American 
University. She just retired after working for Word Renew for 37 years which provided international 
relief and development charity. Mary and her family lived abroad for many years as part of her career 
obligations. 

Mary and her husband Scott reside in Carol Stream but is within the Glen Ellyn Park District boundaries. 
Over the years, Mary and her family including two grown children and grandchildren, utilized the Park 
District and still do! She values the services and resources that the Park District provides and looks 
forward to the implementation of the referendum projects. 

As a reminder, in August 2022 Glen Ellyn Park District Board Commissioner Paul Bischoff Jr. moved move 
outside the Park District boundaries. To fill the void, the Park District conducted a search for potential 
candidates to serve as Park District Commissioner for approximately six months until the next Park 
District Commissioner election, which will take place in April 2023. 

As part of the process to fill the vacancy, the Glen Ellyn Park District posted the announcement on its 
website and social media along with numerous news publications. Several qualified, civic-minded and 
community-oriented candidates applied for the opportunity. All applications were reviewed and a select 
few were chosen to be interviewed. 

Recommendation: It is recommended that Mary Crickmore be approved as Park District Commissioner 
to replace Park District Commissioner Paul Bischoff, Jr., who resigned effectively on August 2, due to his 
relocating outside of the Glen Ellyn Park District boundaries.  

Motion: I make the motion to appoint Mary Crickmore as Commissioner for the Glen Ellyn Park District 
to serve a term until May 2023. 
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Glen Ellyn Park District                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners          

To the Executive Director:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Treasurer:_________________________________________________             Date:__________________

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 2,726.58       

85 Asset Replacement Fund 50,917.88    

94 Capital Improvements Fund 137,602.72  

Recreation Fund 237,564.20            

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 10/18/2022

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as 

of the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 52,958.15$            

Report Total: 481,769.53$          
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User:

Printed: 10/13/2022 - 11:02AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00005.10.2022

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 103201 All Star Sports Instruction Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: True

226005 Fall Classes  21,087.00 10/19/2022 20-21-000-525500-1261

 21,087.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199180 Alpha Youth Sports, Inc. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

IL-GE-22F Coaching Materials  750.00 10/19/2022 20-21-000-525500-1141

 750.00Check Total:

Vendor: 105167 Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

44287123 Sink Repairs  399.00 10/19/2022 20-30-450-550300-0000

 399.00Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: True

55416986/391523 Toro Battery  332.78 10/19/2022 10-10-000-530210-0000

55431280 Ballast  50.13 10/19/2022 10-10-000-550300-0000

 382.91Check Total:

Vendor: 108550 Bear Metal Welding Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

16752 Reapir Batting Cages  110.00 10/19/2022 10-10-000-530210-0000

 110.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199280 Beary Landscape Management Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: True

235815 Weekly Mowing  4,132.00 10/19/2022 10-10-000-521600-0000

235926 Landscape Maintenance  793.56 10/19/2022 10-10-000-521600-0000

 4,925.56Check Total:

Vendor: 202457 Laurie Bellmar Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: True

Mileage 9/2022 Mileage  95.62 10/19/2022 20-00-000-585270-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/13/2022 - 11:02 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 95.62Check Total:

Vendor: 202636 Jennifer Bennett Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

Game Change Fees  75.00 10/19/2022 20-21-000-525500-1123

 75.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200012 Big River Race Management Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

1220 Race Timing  1,200.00 10/19/2022 20-21-000-525500-1201

 1,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198825 Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True

Fall Programs  800.00 10/19/2022 20-22-000-525500-2370

 800.00Check Total:

Vendor: 107310 B-Sharp, LLC Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: True

GEsep2022 Fall Classes  430.00 10/19/2022 20-24-000-525500-4610

 430.00Check Total:

Vendor: 112895 Julie Carlson Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Supplies  135.69 10/19/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

 135.69Check Total:

Vendor: 113050 Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: True

13589 Supplies  209.70 10/19/2022 20-30-450-530300-0000

 209.70Check Total:

Vendor: 202376 Chicago DJs Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

Event Entertainment  450.00 10/19/2022 20-26-000-525500-6816

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: 113935 Chicagoland Indoor Soccer Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Team Registration  16,110.00 10/19/2022 20-21-000-525500-1123

Winter Team Registration  47,130.00 10/19/2022 20-21-000-525500-1127

 63,240.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202339 Chicagoland Whistles, Inc. Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: True

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/13/2022 - 11:02 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

1423 Officials Fees  148.00 10/19/2022 20-21-000-525500-1141

 148.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115186 Commercial Tire Service Inc Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

2220077516 Gator Tires  261.00 10/19/2022 10-10-000-530210-0000

 261.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199175 Conquest Entertainment Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

Event Photo Booths  800.00 10/19/2022 20-26-000-525500-6816

 800.00Check Total:

Vendor: 119680 DuPage Cheer and Tumbling Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

Stunt Clinic  640.00 10/19/2022 20-21-000-525500-1241

 640.00Check Total:

Vendor: 119710 DuPage Training Academy Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: True

53375 Winter Training  1,480.00 10/19/2022 20-21-000-525500-1233

 1,480.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202192 East Avenue Lacrosse Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

Fall2022 Fall Classes  4,102.00 10/19/2022 20-21-000-525500-1174

 4,102.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202204 Dante Espejo Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Reimbursement  332.44 10/19/2022 20-21-000-525500-1123

 332.44Check Total:

Vendor: 198982 Fox Valley Filter Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

1009023 Filters/Belts  723.24 10/19/2022 20-30-100-521600-0000

 723.24Check Total:

Vendor: 199110 Frontline Technologies Group, LLC Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: True

INVUS171029 Employment Application Software  2,435.62 10/19/2022 20-00-000-521600-0000

 2,435.62Check Total:

Vendor: 198846 Gen Power, Inc. Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/13/2022 - 11:02 AM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

RSA004277-1 Light Tower Rental  980.00 10/19/2022 20-21-000-525500-1161

 980.00Check Total:

Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: True

9447213621 Wheel Hub Puller  191.68 10/19/2022 10-10-000-530210-0000

9459221678 Circuit Breaker  34.42 10/19/2022 10-10-000-550300-0000

9463166141 Cleaner  36.98 10/19/2022 10-10-000-530600-0000

9467385978 Coupler  5.55 10/19/2022 10-10-000-550300-0000

9471472077 Alarm Batteries  56.08 10/19/2022 10-10-000-550300-0000

 324.71Check Total:

Vendor: 133300 Tracy Gustello Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Supplies  68.76 10/19/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

 68.76Check Total:

Vendor: 202350 Jennifer Hammer Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Supplies  149.46 10/19/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

 149.46Check Total:

Vendor: 198800 Hawk Ford Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

56936 Repairs #427  466.66 10/19/2022 10-10-000-530340-0000

57846 Repairs #427  138.65 10/19/2022 10-10-000-530340-0000

 605.31Check Total:

Vendor: 199621 Hinsdale Nurseries Inc. Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

1772132 Tree Plantings  265.00 10/19/2022 10-10-000-550600-0000

 265.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202412 Identity Graphics, LLC Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

1164 Badges/Business Cards  183.00 10/19/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

 183.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202391 Integral Construction, Inc. Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

#7 Lake Ellyn Shoreline Project  127,767.60 10/19/2022 94-90-865-575110-0000

 127,767.60Check Total:

Vendor: 199018 IWSL Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/13/2022 - 11:02 AM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Change Fee Game Change Fee  75.00 10/19/2022 20-21-000-525500-1123

 75.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199968 Hugh Johnson Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Boot Allowance  50.00 10/19/2022 10-00-000-585815-0000

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202394 Joann Kim Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Supplies  13.90 10/19/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

 13.90Check Total:

Vendor: 151470 Landscape Material Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

300066731 Mulch  240.00 10/19/2022 10-10-000-550400-0000

3000673109 Dirt  156.00 10/19/2022 94-90-865-575110-0000

3000673109 Dirt  25.00 10/19/2022 10-10-000-550600-0000

673450/109/451 Dirt/Mulch  779.00 10/19/2022 94-90-865-575110-0000

 1,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 152045 Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: True

Wind Sock Installation  44.03 10/19/2022 20-21-000-535500-1182

Install White Boards  18.87 10/19/2022 20-30-200-550300-0000

Propane  113.96 10/19/2022 20-21-000-535500-1125

Bathroom Repairs  28.78 10/19/2022 20-30-450-550300-0000

Bathroom Repairs  22.98 10/19/2022 20-30-450-550300-0000

Playground Repairs  2.30 10/19/2022 10-10-000-550301-0000

Adapters  6.27 10/19/2022 20-30-500-530300-0000

Key Duplication  36.76 10/19/2022 10-10-000-530900-0000

District Plantings  70.87 10/19/2022 10-10-000-550600-0000

Key Duplication  17.94 10/19/2022 20-30-100-530300-0000

 362.76Check Total:

Vendor: 154610 Market Access Corporation Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

7324/50 Special Use Permits  3,150.00 10/19/2022 20-30-150-521205-0000

 3,150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: True

96689 Lake Ellyn Project  348.11 10/19/2022 94-90-865-575110-0000

97125 Supplies  10.05 10/19/2022 20-30-100-530300-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/13/2022 - 11:02 AM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

97125 Supplies  26.66 10/19/2022 20-30-200-530300-0000

97125 Supplies  41.98 10/19/2022 20-30-300-530300-0000

97934 Screws/Stakes  38.43 10/19/2022 10-10-000-530300-0000

97940 Bolts/Casters  96.92 10/19/2022 20-30-500-530210-0000

98152 Tarps  40.81 10/19/2022 20-30-500-530210-0000

98251 Flashlight  14.99 10/19/2022 10-10-000-530300-0000

98298 Propane  39.84 10/19/2022 20-21-000-535500-1125

98846 Water Wagon Repairs  284.98 10/19/2022 10-10-000-530210-0000

 942.77Check Total:

Vendor: 157018 Midwest Groundcovers LLC. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

Various District Plantings  590.15 10/19/2022 10-10-000-550600-0000

 590.15Check Total:

Vendor: 202445 Eileen Mullin-Gasteier Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

379 Fundraising  5,109.86 10/19/2022 20-26-000-535500-6845

 5,109.86Check Total:

Vendor: 199481 N.T.I. Linen Inc. Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

40005 Towels  246.88 10/19/2022 20-30-100-530300-0000

 246.88Check Total:

Vendor: 198916 Nameplate & Panel Technology Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

278436 Screws  13.50 10/19/2022 20-00-000-530213-0000

 13.50Check Total:

Vendor: 202637 Nanny Nikki Music, LLC Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

Event Entertainment  450.00 10/19/2022 20-26-000-525500-6813

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202218 Napa Auto Parts Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

Repairs #426  491.60 10/19/2022 10-10-000-530340-0000

 491.60Check Total:

Vendor: 162999 Official Finders Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: True

11216 Umpire Fees  2,700.00 10/19/2022 20-21-000-525500-1161

11228 Umpire Fees  3,320.00 10/19/2022 20-21-000-525500-1232

11292 Umpire Fees  1,330.00 10/19/2022 20-21-000-525500-1111

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/13/2022 - 11:02 AM) Page 6

8



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

11293 Referee Fees  3,055.00 10/19/2022 20-21-000-525500-1120

11353 Referee Fees  32,000.00 10/19/2022 20-21-000-525500-1125

11377 Officials Fees  2,990.00 10/19/2022 20-21-000-525500-1127

 45,395.00Check Total:

Vendor: 101134 PDRMA Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

9/2022 Health Insurance  3,978.92 10/19/2022 10-00-000-565100-0000

9/2022 Health Insurance  16,088.62 10/19/2022 10-10-000-565100-0000

9/2022 Health Insurance  8,461.53 10/19/2022 20-00-000-565100-0000

9/2022 Health Insurance  1,567.56 10/19/2022 20-30-100-565100-0000

9/2022 Health Insurance  218.37 10/19/2022 20-30-150-565100-0000

9/2022 Health Insurance  208.91 10/19/2022 20-30-200-565100-0000

9/2022 Health Insurance  208.91 10/19/2022 20-30-300-565100-0000

9/2022 Health Insurance  74.22 10/19/2022 20-30-350-565100-0000

9/2022 Health Insurance  208.91 10/19/2022 20-30-400-565100-0000

9/2022 Health Insurance  1,032.77 10/19/2022 20-30-450-565100-0000

9/2022 Health Insurance  207.96 10/19/2022 20-30-500-565100-0000

9/2022 Health Insurance  465.82 10/19/2022 55-00-000-565100-0000

9/2022 Property Insurance  3,659.69 10/19/2022 10-00-000-560600-0000

9/2022 Liability Insurance  1,784.20 10/19/2022 10-00-000-560600-0000

9/2022 Workers Compensation  3,344.77 10/19/2022 10-00-000-560200-0000

9/2022 Employment Practice  639.35 10/19/2022 10-00-000-560600-0000

9/2022 Pollution Liability  108.64 10/19/2022 10-00-000-560600-0000

 42,259.15Check Total:

Vendor: 202550 Pepsi-Cola Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False

LF220718788557 Concessions  23.70 10/19/2022 20-30-500-530095-0000

 23.70Check Total:

Vendor: 170852 Pioneer Manufacturing Company Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

856440 Field Paint  189.56 10/19/2022 20-21-000-535500-1120

 189.56Check Total:

Vendor: 199121 Pitney Bowes Global Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

3105751532 Lease 9/30-12/30/2022  196.23 10/19/2022 10-00-000-521400-0000

3105751532 Lease 9/30-12/30/2022  196.32 10/19/2022 20-00-000-521400-0000

 392.55Check Total:

Vendor: 200133 Power Systems Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/13/2022 - 11:02 AM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

8804108 Exercise Equipment  377.44 10/19/2022 20-30-100-530270-0000

 377.44Check Total:

Vendor: 174009 Rental Max Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False

550031-8/1191-8 Shoreline Project  489.27 10/19/2022 94-90-865-575110-0000

558517-8 Auger Rental  229.76 10/19/2022 10-10-000-530220-0000

 719.03Check Total:

Vendor: 200491 Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: True

2022-QB123 IT Maintenance October 2022  1,890.00 10/19/2022 10-00-000-521400-0000

2022-QB123 IT Maintenance October 2022  1,890.00 10/19/2022 20-00-000-521400-0000

 3,780.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178125 Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False

8447136/84976 Event Port-O-Lets  4,420.00 10/19/2022 20-21-000-535500-1125

8477395 Port-O-Let Fees  288.19 10/19/2022 20-21-000-525500-1232

 4,708.19Check Total:

Vendor: 178253 Debra Shakin Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Supplies  51.50 10/19/2022 20-24-000-535500-4643

 51.50Check Total:

Vendor: 179030 Signarama Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False

1869 Yard Signs  1,305.00 10/19/2022 20-21-000-535500-1160

1919 Tent Banners  252.00 10/19/2022 20-21-000-535500-1222

 1,557.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199567 Site One Landscape Supply, LLC Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False

123218048-001 Fertilizer  194.01 10/19/2022 10-10-000-550400-0000

123900667-001 Park Plantings  850.00 10/19/2022 10-10-000-550600-0000

123900667-001 Lake Ellyn Gardens  1,230.78 10/19/2022 94-90-865-575110-0000

 2,274.79Check Total:

Vendor: 182096 Sunburst Sportswear Inc. Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False

124921 Uniforms  2,596.80 10/19/2022 20-21-000-535500-1141

 2,596.80Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/13/2022 - 11:02 AM) Page 8
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 183781 Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: True

1040823/24 CO2  168.60 10/19/2022 20-30-500-530600-0000

 168.60Check Total:

Vendor: 202607 The Little Bits Workshop Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: True

Fall Classes Fall Classes  480.00 10/19/2022 20-22-000-525500-2375

 480.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200670 The Sweet Girls Desserts, LLC Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False

1206 Event Supplies  120.00 10/19/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

 120.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202065 Jody Tinsley Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: True

Reimbursement Supplies  43.25 10/19/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

 43.25Check Total:

Vendor: 184207 TK Elevator Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False

3006863515 10/1-12/31/2022 Contract  721.12 10/19/2022 20-30-100-521600-0000

 721.12Check Total:

Vendor: 183005 T-Rexplorers LLC Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False

1725 Fall Classes  325.00 10/19/2022 20-22-000-525500-2311

 325.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199517 Uline Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False

153385860 Supplies Shoreline Project  445.48 10/19/2022 94-90-865-575110-0000

 445.48Check Total:

Vendor: 199106 USA Football Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False

Coaches Certifications  105.00 10/19/2022 20-21-000-525500-1161

 105.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199191 VHCBS Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  575.00 10/19/2022 20-21-000-525500-1233

 575.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/13/2022 - 11:02 AM) Page 9
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200675 Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False

35363 Annual Fire Inspection Fee  225.00 10/19/2022 20-30-200-521630-0000

35364 Annual Fire Inspection Fee  150.00 10/19/2022 10-10-000-550300-0000

35367 Annual Fire Inspection Fee  75.00 10/19/2022 10-10-000-550300-0000

35368 Annual Fire Inspection Fee  150.00 10/19/2022 20-30-150-521600-0000

35370 Annual Fire Inspection Fee  50.00 10/19/2022 10-10-000-550300-0000

35371 Annual Fire Inspection Fee  75.00 10/19/2022 10-10-000-550300-0000

35372 Annual Fire Inspection Fee  50.00 10/19/2022 10-10-000-550300-0000

4769 Event Police Service  412.50 10/19/2022 20-21-000-525500-1125

 1,187.50Check Total:

Vendor: 202015 Village of Glen Ellyn Alarms Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False

4796 False Alarm  50.00 10/19/2022 20-30-300-521600-0000

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200495 Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False

9/2022 Fuel  4,521.34 10/19/2022 10-10-000-530500-0000

 4,521.34Check Total:

Vendor: 200423 Village of Glen Ellyn-Special Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False

Deposit Newton Sidewalk Permit  6,310.50 10/19/2022 94-90-885-575110-0000

 6,310.50Check Total:

Vendor: 190330 Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False

8/10-9/15/2022 Water  102.23 10/19/2022 20-30-200-570400-0000

8/10-9/15/2022 Water  96.25 10/19/2022 20-00-000-570400-0000

8/10-9/15/2022 Water  1,959.10 10/19/2022 20-00-000-570400-0000

8/10-9/15/2022 Water  148.44 10/19/2022 10-00-000-570400-0000

8/10-9/15/2022 Water  211.75 10/19/2022 20-30-150-570400-0000

8/10-9/15/2022 Water  4,467.44 10/19/2022 20-30-500-570400-0000

8/10-9/15/2022 Water  420.00 10/19/2022 20-30-350-570400-0000

8/10-9/15/2022 Water  302.43 10/19/2022 20-30-450-570400-0000

8/10-9/15/2022 Water  680.56 10/19/2022 20-30-100-570400-0000

8/10-9/15/2022 Water  741.32 10/19/2022 20-30-300-570400-0000

8/10-9/15/2022 Water  48.30 10/19/2022 20-00-000-570400-0000

8/10-9/15/2022 Water  3,130.56 10/19/2022 20-00-000-570400-0000

8/10-9/15/2022 Water  1,003.29 10/19/2022 20-30-400-570400-0000

 13,311.67Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/13/2022 - 11:02 AM) Page 10
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Vendor: 193185 WDSRA Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False

Inclusion Fees  2,260.76 10/19/2022 55-00-000-575350-0000

 2,260.76Check Total:

Vendor: 202232 WM Corporate Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False

9/2022 Scavenger Services  1,815.20 10/19/2022 10-00-000-521300-0000

9/2022 Scavenger Services  148.70 10/19/2022 20-30-200-521300-0000

9/2022 Scavenger Services  268.70 10/19/2022 20-30-450-521300-0000

9/2022 Scavenger Services  116.91 10/19/2022 20-30-300-521300-0000

9/2022 Scavenger Services  764.11 10/19/2022 10-00-000-521300-0000

9/2022 Scavenger Services  594.52 10/19/2022 20-30-500-521300-0000

9/2022 Scavenger Services  240.75 10/19/2022 20-30-100-521300-0000

9/2022 Scavenger Services  378.09 10/19/2022 20-30-150-521300-0000

 4,326.98Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 387,529.95

 74

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/13/2022 - 11:02 AM) Page 11
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User:

Printed: 10/12/2022 - 10:13AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00004.10.2022

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199573 First Bankcard Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Babicz Buona Beef-Business Lunch  26.62 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1145

Babicz Sportstop-Equipment  609.96 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1172

Babicz Walmart-Equipment  79.94 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1172

Babicz Amazon-Supplies  35.53 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1232

Babicz Amazon-Supplies  47.76 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1161

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  29.22 10/12/2022 20-21-000-525500-1161

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  29.21 10/12/2022 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Walmart-Equipment  159.88 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1172

Babicz Amazon-Equipment  169.00 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1161

Babicz Beacon-Pitching Mounds  514.00 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1232

Babicz Beacon-Pitching Mounds  272.00 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1111

Babicz Amazon-Equipment  232.35 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1222

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  20.00 10/12/2022 20-21-000-525500-1111

Babicz European Sports-Equipment  69.01 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1125

Babicz Walmart-Storage Bins  523.38 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1232

Babicz Dunkin-Lakers Tournament  30.08 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1125

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  45.00 10/12/2022 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  45.00 10/12/2022 20-21-000-525500-1161

Babicz Amazon-Supplies  79.60 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1170

Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  130.26 10/12/2022 20-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Office Supplies  24.10 10/12/2022 10-00-000-530100-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Office Supplies  39.90 10/12/2022 10-00-000-530100-0000

Cinquegrani Dell-Laptop  789.04 10/12/2022 20-30-100-540700-0000

Cinquegrani IPRA-Annual Membership AB  279.00 10/12/2022 10-00-000-585250-0000

Cinquegrani Staples-Office Supplies  122.93 10/12/2022 10-00-000-530100-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Office Supplies  68.60 10/12/2022 10-00-000-530100-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  144.90 10/12/2022 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  24.00 10/12/2022 10-10-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  136.50 10/12/2022 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  43.00 10/12/2022 20-30-100-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  2.00 10/12/2022 20-26-000-525500-6845

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 10/12/2022 20-22-000-525500-2301

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/12/2022 - 10:13 AM) Page 1
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Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 10/12/2022 20-23-000-525500-3510

Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Off-Site Backup  19.98 10/12/2022 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  144.16 10/12/2022 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  144.15 10/12/2022 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 8/21-9/20/2022  53.58 10/12/2022 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 8/21-9/20/2022  187.49 10/12/2022 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 8/21-9/20/2022  53.57 10/12/2022 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 8/21-9/20/2022  38.01 10/12/2022 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 8/21-9/20/2022  66.60 10/12/2022 20-24-000-535500-4625

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 8/21-9/20/2022  237.37 10/12/2022 20-24-000-535500-4631

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 8/21-9/20/2022  66.60 10/12/2022 20-24-000-535500-4643

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  117.79 10/12/2022 20-30-350-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  166.22 10/12/2022 20-30-300-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Astound-Internet  105.99 10/12/2022 20-30-500-570300-0000

Cinquegrani USPS-Postage  4.60 10/12/2022 10-00-000-521800-0000

Cinquegrani Adobe-Subscription  15.93 10/12/2022 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  42.20 10/12/2022 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  6.99 10/12/2022 10-10-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  39.73 10/12/2022 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  12.51 10/12/2022 20-30-100-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  0.58 10/12/2022 20-26-000-525500-6845

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  5.24 10/12/2022 20-23-000-525500-3510

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  207.49 10/12/2022 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  23.00 10/12/2022 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  802.28 10/12/2022 20-30-100-570300-0000

Cinquegrani GFOA-Annual Membership  160.00 10/12/2022 10-00-000-585250-0000

Cinquegrani IPRA-Job Postings  180.00 10/12/2022 10-00-000-521150-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Office Supplies  102.55 10/12/2022 10-00-000-530100-0000

Cinquegrani Direct TV-Cable  160.99 10/12/2022 20-30-350-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  182.54 10/12/2022 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  297.43 10/12/2022 20-30-150-570300-0000

Gutmann Amazon-Program Supplies  36.89 10/12/2022 20-22-000-535500-2375

Gutmann Staples-Supplies  13.99 10/12/2022 20-22-000-535500-2375

Gutmann Qspray-Backpack Sprayers  643.76 10/12/2022 10-10-000-521370-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  26.05 10/12/2022 20-30-100-530100-0000

Lim Jewel-Concessions  58.93 10/12/2022 20-30-300-530095-0000

Lim Amazon-Office Supplies  36.98 10/12/2022 20-30-100-530100-0000

Lim Amazon-Golf Balls  215.23 10/12/2022 20-30-300-530345-0000

Lim Amazon-Event Supplies  20.78 10/12/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Amazon-Program Supplies  325.63 10/12/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Amazon-Fitness Supplies  33.90 10/12/2022 20-30-100-530102-0000

Lim Amazon-Office Supplies  65.87 10/12/2022 20-30-100-530100-0000

Lim Rosatis-Birthday Parties  353.00 10/12/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/12/2022 - 10:13 AM) Page 2
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Lim Les Mills-Contractual Fitness  248.00 10/12/2022 20-30-100-521600-0000

Lim Five Below-Supplies  69.10 10/12/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Rosatis-Birthday Parties  570.00 10/12/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Apple-Fitness Classes  32.98 10/12/2022 20-30-100-521600-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  14.99 10/12/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Rosatis-Birthday Parties  153.00 10/12/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Road Runners Club-Continuing Education  275.00 10/12/2022 20-00-000-585202-0000

Lim Rosatis-Birthday Parties  363.00 10/12/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Apple-Fitness Classes  12.99 10/12/2022 20-30-100-521600-0000

Lim Amazon-Program Supplies  54.89 10/12/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Apple-Fitness Classes  2.99 10/12/2022 20-30-100-521600-0000

Lim Amazon-Event Supplies  149.99 10/12/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Adobe-Creative Cloud  22.30 10/12/2022 20-30-100-521600-0000

Lim Dicks-Program Supplies  125.00 10/12/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

MacDonald Amazon-Event Supplies  396.50 10/12/2022 20-26-000-535500-6801

MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  7.16 10/12/2022 20-30-200-530300-0000

MacDonald Lens-Event Supplies  54.01 10/12/2022 20-26-000-535500-6801

MacDonald Amazon-Event Supplies  203.90 10/12/2022 20-26-000-535500-6801

MacDonald Lombardi-Fall Classes  203.00 10/12/2022 20-22-000-525500-2350

MacDonald Corner Guard--Corner Guards  318.72 10/12/2022 20-30-200-530300-0000

MacDonald Crown Awards-Event Awards  64.08 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1259

MacDonald Amazon-Event Supplies  56.74 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1259

MacDonald Amazon-Event Supplies  62.07 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1259

MacDonald Amazon-Event Supplies  66.99 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1259

MacDonald Amazon-Event Supplies  44.99 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1259

MacDonald Lurie Childrens-Donation  1,300.00 10/12/2022 20-26-000-535500-6801

MacDonald Fun Express-Event Supplies  105.05 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1259

MacDonald Amazon-Event Supplies  46.50 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1259

McQueen Party City-Even Supplies  24.50 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1125

McQueen Staples-Event Supplies  108.43 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1125

McQueen Home Depot-Event Supplies  44.35 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1125

McQueen CVS-Event Supplies  27.04 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1125

McQueen Target-Event Supplies  25.91 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1125

McQueen Jewel-Event Supplies  99.90 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1125

Okray Facebook-Social Media  160.50 10/12/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Yelp-Digital Advertising  90.00 10/12/2022 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray Zoom-Meetings  40.00 10/12/2022 20-00-000-521600-0000

Okray N2-Print Advertising  1,000.00 10/12/2022 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray Joomag-Brochure Hosting  284.40 10/12/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Rival IQ-Social Media  329.00 10/12/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-H-Stakes  78.03 10/12/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Bungees  51.98 10/12/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  174.25 10/12/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/12/2022 - 10:13 AM) Page 3
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Okray Homebase-Scheduling System  240.00 10/12/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray iStockPhoto-Photography  64.50 10/12/2022 10-00-000-530450-0000

Okray iStockPhoto-Photography  64.50 10/12/2022 20-00-000-530450-0000

Okray Sun Times-Digital Subscription  1.00 10/12/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Accurate Repro-Banners  102.20 10/12/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray GoDaddy-Domain Renewal  547.24 10/12/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Coolors-Color Palette  36.00 10/12/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray iStockPhoto-Photos  520.00 10/12/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Accurate Repro-Banners  156.65 10/12/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Robinson Amazon-Docking Station  89.99 10/12/2022 20-00-000-530100-0000

Robinson Indeed-Job Posting  114.57 10/12/2022 20-24-000-535500-4643

Robinson Walmart-Supplies  54.00 10/12/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  294.94 10/12/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  7.69 10/12/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Aldi-Supplies  155.52 10/12/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  80.98 10/12/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  34.99 10/12/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

Semetko Sonny Acres-Event Supplies  305.90 10/12/2022 20-26-000-535500-6813

Semetko Fun Express-Event Supplies  475.12 10/12/2022 20-26-000-535500-6813

Semetko Target-Event Supplies  35.00 10/12/2022 20-26-000-535500-6813

Semetko Target-Concessions  31.55 10/12/2022 20-30-300-530095-0000

Speck Oakbrook Terrace PD-Theatre Rental  2,150.00 10/12/2022 20-22-000-525500-2301

Speck Revolution-Dance Costumes  119.73 10/12/2022 20-23-000-535500-3510

Speck Varsity-Uniforms  740.40 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1241

Speck Goodwill-Costumes  74.85 10/12/2022 20-22-000-535500-2301

Thomas Staples-Event Supplies  149.37 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1125

Thomas IPRA-Annual Dues  279.00 10/12/2022 20-00-000-585250-0000

Thomas BTX-Supplies  23.49 10/12/2022 20-30-100-530102-0000

Thomas Jewel-Supplies  72.48 10/12/2022 20-30-100-530100-0000

Thomas Amazon-Event Supplies  99.95 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1125

Thomas Aldi-Supplies  37.99 10/12/2022 20-30-100-530100-0000

Thomas Sam's-Event Supplies  93.64 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1125

Thomas Amazon-Concessions  71.13 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1125

Thomas Midwest Tents-Event Supplies  2,132.49 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1125

Thomas Amazon-Concessions  735.24 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1125

Thomas Sam's-Concessions  759.36 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1125

Thomas Staples-Supplies  107.04 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1125

Thomas Walgreens-Concessions  29.20 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1125

Thomas Sam's-Concessions  31.98 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1125

Thomas Signarama-Signage  526.36 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1125

Thomas Signarama-Signage  748.00 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1149

Thomas Home City-Ice  570.00 10/12/2022 20-21-000-535500-1125

Troia Trashcan Warehouse-Trash Cans  1,007.88 10/12/2022 85-30-350-575110-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/12/2022 - 10:13 AM) Page 4
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Troia ACD-AIA Contract  75.98 10/12/2022 94-90-885-575110-0000

 31,926.48Check Total:

Vendor: 200234 Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: True

70047 Uniforms  369.73 10/12/2022 10-10-000-530250-0000

 369.73Check Total:

Vendor: 199532 Morrow Brothers Ford Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

Ford F250  49,910.00 10/12/2022 85-10-000-575200-0000

 49,910.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 82,206.21

 3